
Arundel Bowling Club -  Fixtures 2024
Date  2024 Opponents Venue Start Format Comp Dress Date  2024 Opponents Venue Start Format Comp Dress

Sun 28 Apr     Chairman v Captain Sat 01 Jun
Wed 01 May Sun 02 Jun     Wilf Litten Trophy
Thu 02 May Marine Gardens A 14:00 4MxR F W Mon 03 Jun
Fri 03 May Tue 04 Jun Witterings A 14:00 4MR, 2LR F W
Sat 04 May East Preston  (men) A 14:00 4MR F W Wed 05 Jun East Preston B H 14:00 3MR L W
Sun 05 May Southwick A 14:00 4MxR F W Thu 06 Jun East Preston Ladies A 14:00 2LR L W
Mon 06 May Fri 07 Jun Steyning H 14:00 4MxT F W
Tue 07 May Framlingham Castle (Suffolk) H 14:00 6MxR F. W Sat 08 Jun
Wed 08 May Graffham A 18:00 3MxT F G Sun 09 Jun     Bradley & Conyers  
Thu 09 May White Hall BC, Westcliff-on-Sea H 14:00 6MxR F. W Mon 10 Jun
Fri 10 May Tue 11 Jun Goring Manor H 14:00 4MxT F W
Sat 11 May Wed 12 Jun R.A.F.A. H 14:00 4MxT F W
Sun 12 May     Open Day Thu 13 Jun Chichester B A 14:00 3MR L W
Mon 13 May Fri 14 Jun Crablands  Ladies A 14:00 2LR + 1 L+F W
Tue 14 May Sat 15 Jun
Wed 15 May Norfolk Gardens A 14:00 4MxR F W Sun 16 Jun
Thu 16 May Southwick Park A 14:00 4 MxT F W Mon 17 Jun
Fri 17 May Tue 18 Jun
Sat 18 May Witterings  (Ladies Top Club) H 10:00 R,T,P,S C W Wed 19 Jun East Preston Ladies H 14:00 2LR L W
Sun 19 May Pulborough (PC Cup) H 14:00 4MR C W Thu 20 Jun Aldingbourne H 14:00 3MxT F W
Mon 20 May Fri 21 Jun
Tue 21 May

Sat 22 Jun
Maltravers A 14:30 3MR L W

Wed 22 May Worthing Pavilion C H 14:00 3MR L W Norfolk Gardens Ladies H 14:00 3LR F W
Thu 23 May Bognor Ladies H 14:00 2LR L W Sun 23 Jun Southwater H 14:00 4MxR F W
Fri 24 May Mon 24 Jun
Sat 25 May Henfield A 14:00 4MxT F W Tue 25 Jun
Sun 26 May Wed 26 Jun
Mon 27 May     Bill Stanyon Trophy Thu 27 Jun
Tue 28 May Bognor B H 14:00 3MR L W Fri 28 Jun Fishbourne A 14:00 4MxT F W
Wed 29 May

Sat 29 Jun
Marine Gardens H 14:00 3MR L W

Thu 30 May Clanfield  (n/r Waterlooville) A 14:00 3MxT F W Marine Gardens Ladies A 14:00 2LR L W
Fri 31 May Sutton H 18:00 3MxT F G Sun 30 Jun

Date  2024 Opponents Venue Start Format Comp Dress Date  2024 Opponents Venue Start Format Comp Dress
Mon 01 Jul Norfolk B A 14:00 3MR L W Thu 01 Aug Eastbourne H 14:00 4MxR F. W
Tue 02 Jul Crablands H 14:00 4MxR F W Fri 02 Aug
Wed 03 Jul Middleton Ladies (Blue) A 14:00 2LR L W Sat 03 Aug Fishbourne H 14:00 4MxT F W
Thu 04 Jul Hurstpierpoint (Ladies Double 4) H/A 14:00 2LR C W Sun 04 Aug Hook H 14:00 6MxR F. W
Fri 05 Jul Mon 05 Aug Goring Manor A 14:00 4MxT F W
Sat 06 Jul Egham H 14:00 6MxR F. W Tue 06 Aug
Sun 07 Jul     Triples competition Wed 07 Aug Chichester B H 14:00 3MR L W
Mon 08 Jul Thu 08 Aug Crablands  Ladies H 14:00 2LR + 1 L+F W

Tue 09 Jul
Norfolk B  H 14:00 3MR L W Fri 09 Aug
Norfolk Gdns Ladies A 14:00 2LR F W Sat 10 Aug Southwick H 14:00 4MxR F W

Wed 10 Jul Bognor Ladies A 14:00 2LR L W Sun 11 Aug Southwater A 14:00 4MxR F W
Thu 11 Jul Selsey A 14:00 4MxT F G Mon 12 Aug
Fri 12 Jul Tue 13 Aug Middleton Ladies (White) H 14:00 2LR L W
Sat 13 Jul     Roy Dalton Wed 14 Aug Bognor B A 14:00 3MR L W
Sun 14 Jul Thu 15 Aug Graffham H 17:30 3MxT F G
Mon 15 Jul Midhurst or Witterings  (Abergavenny Cup H / A 18:00 2MR C W Fri 16 Aug
Tue 16 Jul Sat 17 Aug     Yardstick
Wed 17 Jul Middleton Ladies (White) A 14:00 2LR L W Sun 18 Aug
Thu 18 Jul Mon 19 Aug Worthing Pavilion C A 14:00 3MR L W
Fri 19 Jul Sutton A 18:00 3MxT F G Tue 20 Aug Petworth A 17:30 4MxT F G
Sat 20 Jul Maltravers H 15:00 3MR L W Wed 21 Aug Witterings H 14:00 4MR, 2LR F W
Sun 21 Jul Denmead H 14:00 6MxR F. W Thu 22 Aug
Mon 22 Jul Fri 23 Aug Norfolk Gardens H 14:00 4MxR F W
Tue 23 Jul Clanfield H 14:00 3MxT F. W Sat 24 Aug
Wed 24 Jul Sun 25 Aug     Pavilion Cup Competition

Thu 25 Jul
Marine Gardens A 14:00 3MR L W Mon 26 Aug East Preston H 14:00 4MxR F W
Marine Gardens Ladies H 14:00 2LR L W Tue 27 Aug Crablands A 14:00 4MxR F W

Fri 26 Jul Wed 28 Aug Middleton Ladies (Blue) H 14:00 2LR L W
Sat 27 Jul Thu 29 Aug Henfield H 14:00 4MxT F W
Sun 28 Jul     CASTLE TROPHY DAY Fri 30 Aug
Mon 29 Jul Sat 31 Aug

Tue 30 Jul Petworth H 17:30 4MxT F G
Wed 31 Jul East Preston B A 14:00 3MR L W

Date  2024 Opponents Venue Start Format Comp Dress
Sun 01 Sep Gosport H 14:00 6MxT F. W
Mon 02 Sep
Tue 03 Sep Aldingbourne A 14:00 3MxT F W
Wed 04 Sep R.A.F.A. A 14:00 4MxT F W
Thu 05 Sep Sussex Masonic H 14:00 4MxT F W
Fri 06 Sep
Sat 07 Sep     Club Finals Day
Sun 08 Sep     Club Finals day
Mon 09 Sep Leicester City & District Parks Bowling H 13:30 6MxR F. W
Tue 10 Sep Pulborough H 14:00 3MxT F W
Wed 11 Sep
Thu 12 Sep Selsey H 14:00 4MxT F G
Fri 13 Sep Steyning A 14:00 4MxT F W
Sat 14 Sep East Preston A 14:00 4MxR F W
Sun 15 Sep   PC CUP FINAL
Mon 16 Sep Southampton Old Bowling Green H 14:00 6MxR F. W
Tue 17 Sep Marine Gardens H 14:00 4MxR F W
Wed 18 Sep
Thu 19 Sep Ladies Neighbours Day H
Sun 22 Sep     Ladies v Gents competition 

                 MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 2024 

President:                         JOHN  KINNARD                  07730 483346

Chairperson:                    CELIA  KINNARD                  07521 921484

Treasurer:                         DAVID  WELLS                     07974 380543

Secretary:                          SHEILA  WELLS                   07989 540608

Captain:                             MARK  TAYLOR                   07936 022748

Vice Captains:                   BRYAN  WHITTAKER           07874 239296
            JOHN  ROSE                         07885 783445

Ladies Captain:                HAZEL  TAYLOR                    07929 402055

Ladies Vice Captain:       VALERIE  MAHER                  07806 979475

Match Secretary:            ROBERT  PHELPS                  07974 019988

Competition Secretary:  BILL  ANDERSON                  07957 200777

Committee Members:   ERIC  MACKELWORTH         07504 331730
          DOREEN  PARKES                  01903 715273
          TRICIA  SIMPSON-PIKETT     07795 594944


